national treasury

Department:
MNational Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Enquiries: Baningi Masilela

Tel: (012) 3155731

Fax: (012) 315 5058

E mail: baningi.masilela@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT24-2016

AMENDMENT NO.2

CONTRACT: RT24-2016 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOSPITAL WARD AND
THEATRE FURNITURE AND WARD REQUIREMENTS TO THE STATE FOR THE
PERIOD 1 AUGUST 2016 TO 31 JULY 2019

Kindly note that a contract price adjustment based on rate of exchange and indices

variances has been granted to Hospital Equipment Manufacturers (Pty) Ltd with

effect from 1 October 2016. The new prices are as follows:

item Number Old Price New Price
RT24-02-010 R 5260.00 R6 189.38
RT24-02-011 R 7 950.00 R9 256.20
RT24-02-012 R 3 500.00 R4 118.41
RT24-02-013 R 5525.00 R6 390.86
RT24-02-014 R 1053.00 R1148.00
RT24-02-015 R 400.00 R430.00
RT24-02-016 R 650.00 R781.81
RT24-02-017 R 350.00 R372.75
RT24-04-001 R 6 150.00 R6 928.44
RT24-04-007 R7730.00 R8 270.42
RT24-07-007 R 1600.00 R1882.70
RT24-10-005 R 265.00 R311.82
RT24-10-006 R 202.00 R237.69
RT24-11-001 R 1740.00 R2 047.44
RT24-11-002 R 1820.00 R2 141.57
RT24-11-008 R 375.00 R441.26
RT24-11-009 R 1995.00 R2 347.49
RT24-12-005 R 2750.00 R3 235.89
RT24-12-006 R 2200.00 R2 588.71
RT24-12-007 R 3200.00 R3 765.40
RT24-12-030 R 856.50 R1007.83
RT24-12-031 R 315.00 R369.43

“In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the state reserves
the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any over or under payment as a result of the
application of an incorrect price adjustment will be dealt with by the supplier and the relevant end-user department.

S S S O

CONTRACT: RT24-2016 PRICE AMENDMENT LETTER TO HOSPI-FURN (Pty) Ltd



@wjls

MASEA RAMALOKO
for CHIEF DIRECTOR:TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

DATE: 11 October 2016

CONTRACT: RT24-2016 PRICE AMENDMENT LETTER TO HOSPI-FURN (Pty) Ltd



